
EXHIBIT C 
 

INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT 
 

FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 
 
This EXHIBIT C is incorporated into the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for Law 
Enforcement Services between Collin County (“County”) and Collin County Water 
Control and Improvement District No. 03 (“CCWCID”) effectively dated October 1, 
2017, as amended by First Amendment to Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for Law 
Enforcement Services dated as of October 1, 2019 (collectively, the “Agreement”), 
and has the same force and effect as if originally written into the text of the Agreement.  
 
Under the Agreement, County will purchase and provide the Patrol Vehicle to provide 
law-enforcement services to the patrol district in which CCWCID is located. 
Depending on circumstances, County may buy and dedicate a replacement or new 
Patrol Vehicle in additional to the initial Patrol Vehicle (as defined in paragraph 2.7.a 
of the Agreement).  
 
CCWCID will reimburse County for one-half of the full cost of the initial Patrol 
Vehicle and one-half of the annual salary for the dedicated deputy. CCWCID will pay 
the following reimbursement amounts in eight (8) equal quarterly payments:  
 
For October 1, 2017 thru September 30, 2019 the following shall apply: 

Patrol Vehicle $68,496 / 2 =  $34,248.00 / 8 quarters =  $ 4,281.00 per qtr 

Deputy Salary $76,377 /2 = $38,188.50 / 4 quarters =  $ 9,547.12 per qtr 

       Total =  $13,828.12 per qtr  

   Each of the eight (8) quarterly payments will be = $13,828.12. 

Payment will be due on the last day of the first month of each quarter, commencing 
on October 31, 2019, pursuant to the following schedule: 
 

Payment Due Date Payment Amount Period Covered by 
Payment 

10/31/2017 $13,828.12 10/1/2017 – 12/31/2017 
1/31/2018 $14,402.15 1/1/2018 – 3/31/2018 
4/30/2018 $14,402.15 4/1/2018 – 6/30/2018 
7/31/2018 $14,402.15 7/1/2018 – 9/30/2018 
10/31/2018 $14,402.15 10/1/2018 – 12/31/2018 
1/31/2019 $14,402.15 1/1/2019 – 3/31/2019 
4/30/2019 $14,402.15 4/1/2019 – 6/30/2019 
7/31/2019 $14,402.15 7/1/2019 – 9/30/2019 

The deputy performing under this Agreement will be paid as a starting deputy at the 
salary set forth above.  
 



 
For October 1, 2019 thru September 30, 2020, the following shall apply: 

Deputy Salary $80,969.20 /2 = $40,484.60 / 4 quarters =  $10,121.15 per qtr 

       Total =  $10,121.15 per qtr  

   Each of the four (4) quarterly payments will be = $10,121.15. 

Payment will be due on the last day of the first month of each quarter, commencing 
on October 31, 2019, pursuant to the following schedule: 
 

Payment Due Date Payment Amount Period Covered by 
Payment 

10/31/2019 $14,402.15 10/1/2019 – 12/31/2019 
1/31/2020 $14,402.15 1/1/2020 – 3/31/2020 
4/30/2020 $14,402.15 4/1/2020 – 6/30/2020 
7/31/2020 $14,402.15 7/1/2020 – 9/30/2020 

 
The deputy performing under this Agreement will be paid as a starting deputy at the 
salary set forth above.  
 


