Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building
Contract Amendment One 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Collin County Water Control and Effective Date  1-Oct-19

Improvement District No. 03 (CCWCID) Contract No. 2018-056

14755 Preston Road, Suite 600

Dallas, TX 75254 Contract Law Enforcement Services
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2017-881-11-06
Amendment al Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extend contract period of one (1) year, October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020.
2. Update Section 2.3 Liaison Officer to Parrish Cundiff, per the attached document.
3. Delete Exhibit A - Property Description and Exhibit C which describes the reimbursement amount and replace

with new Exhibit A - Property Description and Exhibit C which describes the reimbursement amount.
Reimbursement amount for FY20 will be $40,484.60. (See attached).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
R AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
: E iy S &
(ol TS0 A S (Print Name) COMMISSIONERS' COURT
Collin County Water Control and
Improvement District No. 03 (CCWCID) Collin County Administration Building
14755 Preston Road, Suite 600 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Dallas, TX 75254 McKinney, Texas 75071
7y
gz g /7/ R, . S
N 2 N Frn g Chris Hill s
TSIGNATURE ~ / County Judge
e  SXEHEN T DATE: 12 ~aoN 249

DATE: LoD, T BIT




After Recording, Return to:
CCWCID No 03

Attn: Barry Jameson
8200 Douglas Avenue, Suite 300
Dallas, Texas 75225

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT
FOR LAW-ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

THE STATE OF TEXAS: §
§
COUNTY OF COLLIN §

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION
AGREEMENT FOR LAW-ENFORCEMENT SERVICES (this “First Amendment”)
is made effective as of October 1, 2019, by and between COLLIN COUNTY
(“County”), and the COLLIN COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 03 (“CCWCID”), a Water Control and

Improvement District.
RECITALS:

A. County and CCWCID entered into that certain Interlocal Cooperation
Agreement for Law-Enforcement Services with an Effective Date of October 1, 2017

(the “Agreement”).

B. County and CCWCID have reviewed and evaluated the terms and
provisions of the Agreement and desire to modify the Agreement upon and subject to

the terms and conditions set forth in the First Amendment.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Recitals, and for other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, County and CCWCD hereby amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Capitalized Terms. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized

terms used in the First Amendment shall have the same meanings as assigned to such

capitalized tcrms in the Agreement.



2. Section 1 - Term. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for a

period of one (1) year. The Expiration Date, as defined in Section 1 of the Agreement
1s hereby amended to be September 30, 2020.

3. Section 2.3 of the Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the fourth
sentence in its entirety and replacing it with the following: ““Liaison Officer” means:
Commander Parrish Cundiff, Collin County Sheriff Office, 4300 Community Avenue,
McKinney, Texas 75071 (972) 547-5100, pcundiffi@co.collin.tx.us, or such other

person identified by the County to be the Liaison Officer, by written notice to CCWCID

from time to time during the term of this Agreement.”

4. Exhibit A and Exhibit C. Effective as of the date of this First

Amendment, Exhibit A and Exhibit C attached to the Agrecement are hereby deleted

in their entirety and Exhibit A and Exhibit C attached to this First Amendment are
hereby inserted in their place.
5. Miscellaneous.

(a) Except as amended hereby, the terms of the Agreement

remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally written.

(b) County and CCWCID acknowledge and agree that there are no
unwritten, oral agreements between the parties and that this First Amendment
may be amended, modified or changed only by a traditional written document

properly executed by the parties.

(c) In the event of any conflict between the meaning of any
provision of this First Amendment and any provision of the Agreement, the

provisions of this First Amendment shall control.

(d) All the covenants, terms, and conditions set forth herein shall be
binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their
respective heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors,

and assigns.

(e) This First Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts

and may be transmitted by e-mail, facsimile, or other method permitted by the



provisions for giving notice in the Agreement, and in several counterparts, and
each counterpart shall constitute an original instrument, and all counterparts

shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this First Amendment on
the respective dates set forth below, to be effective as of the date first written above.

AGREED TO:

COLLIN COUNTY COLLIN COUNTY WATER
CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT NO. 03

; 128N 2019 WM VB W4
Judge Chris Hill" N Date Name™ 72, ,qﬂ_M ~7 %o ne 435 Date
e_FPESIDENT

Title

2300 Bloomdale Road 8200 Douglas Avenue, Suite 300
McKinney, TX 75071 Dallas, TX 75225



